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Uniform Syllabus

†2150. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received suggestions from various stakeholders to wind up

State education boards at Primary, Middle and Higher secondary levels;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the follow-up action done in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.


****

